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From:                                   Max Friesen [max.friesen@utoronto.ca]
Sent:                                    Monday, March 01, 2010 1:46 PM
To:                                        iporter@nunavutwaterboard.org
Subject:                                [Fwd: RE: [Fwd: RE: NPC Conformity and NIRB Screening - NWB 3BC IQA]]
 
Hello, Ida.  I'm very pleased to report that my project doesn't require an NIRB screening (please see below), so that
takes care of NIRB and NPC, and I assume my water licence application can go forward.  Very best wishes, Max
Friesen.

-------- Original Message --------
Subject:RE: [Fwd: RE: NPC Conformity and NIRB Screening - NWB 3BC IQA]

Date:Mon, 1 Mar 2010 15:27:07 -0500
From:info@nirb.ca <info@nirb.ca>

To:Max Friesen <max.friesen@utoronto.ca>
References:<4B8C1DAB.7090006@utoronto.ca>

Hi Max,
 
The Nunavut Impact Review Board does not require screening when a conformity determination isn’t required by NPC, therefore,
your project does not need screening by the NIRB.
 
Maria Quqsuut
Environmental Administrator
 
Nunavut Impact Review Board
29 Mitik, PO Box 1360
Cambridge Bay, NU
X0B 0C0
Tel: 867-983-4600
Toll-free: 1-866-233-3033
Fax: 1-867-983-2594
Email: info@nirb.ca
FTP site: ftp.nirb.ca

From: Max Friesen [mailto:max.friesen@utoronto.ca] 
Sent: March 1, 2010 1:04 PM
To: info@nirb.ca
Subject: [Fwd: RE: NPC Conformity and NIRB Screening - NWB 3BC IQA]
 
Thanks, Maria.  

At the end of this email is a forwarded determination from NPC that this project does not require input from them.

Just to clarify, am I right in thinking that you now need me to send a copy of the KIA license application directly to
you?

All the best, Max.

Hi Max,
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In order for NIRB to screen your project proposal, NIRB will need a conformity determination from the authorizing agency, in your
case, NPC conformity and KIA application.
 
Good luck with your project.
 
Maria Quqsuut
Environmental Administrator
 

-------- Original Message --------
Subject:RE: NPC Conformity and NIRB Screening - NWB 3BC IQA

Date:Thu, 25 Feb 2010 16:48:40 -0500
From:Brian Aglukark <aglukark@nunavut.ca>

To:Max Friesen <max.friesen@utoronto.ca>, Ida Porter <iporter@nunavutwaterboard.org>
CC:Bobby Suluk <bsuluk@nunavut.ca>, "towlijoot@npc.ca" <towlijoot@npc.ca>, "info@nirb.ca"

<info@nirb.ca>
References:<004201cab5ac$4d4b18d0$e7e14a70$@org>
 

Good afternoon, email is to confirm that the above listed project
proposal does not fall within the boundaries of an approved land use
plan.  No conformity determination required by the NPC.
 
Any questions, concerns, please do not hesitate.
 
Brian Aglukark, NPC
Arviat
 
-----Original Message-----
From: Ida Porter [mailto:iporter@nunavutwaterboard.org] 
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2010 5:51 PM
To: 'Max Friesen'
Cc: Brian Aglukark; Bobby Suluk; towlijoot@npc.ca; info@nirb.ca
Subject: NPC Conformity and NIRB Screening
 
Hello Max,
 
Please request if Application requires for NPC Conformity and NIRB
Screening, I have cc'd NPC and NIRB to this email.
 
Once information is received I will start the process on your
Application.
 
Regards,
 
Ida
 
 
 
 
 
 
-----Original Message-----
From: Max Friesen [mailto:max.friesen@utoronto.ca]
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2010 1:51 PM
To: Ida Porter
Subject: Re: 3BC-IQA----Supple Quest
 
Hello, Ida. 
 
Attached are the various pieces for my application.  I've updated the
application form with the full degrees, minutes, and decimal minutes,
and a new map showing camp locations is attached to the application.  I
think I've included everything else you need, including scans of the
cheques.  I will put a hard copy of everything, including original
cheques, into the mail today. 
 
By the way, in case it comes up, I will be applying for a Nunavut
archaeology permit to perform this work.
 
Thanks, and best wishes, Max.
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